SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

IDL7200HP




1. HEER-IMEERME

MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

— 16—



2. 1‘%%&"—9 b%%ﬁﬁ- MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

5% 8 P 58 Description e fissE
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 G20-1-1 =R Face plate 1
2 GR9890-02 mEREL Face plate agsket 1
3 GGS44 apl::bits Al Screw 1/8x44 L=4 1
4 GR3403 EHRBA AR SR Arm oil shifld asm. 1
5 GR3344 PAREAT SR ZE Rubber plug 3
6 GR1463 EHATEIRIRALZE Rubber plug 1
7 GR9890-42 =FLEig Three holes thread guide plate 1
8 GS053 RBERIRET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 7
9 GR1083-8 BAR AR Cord holder 1
10 GK9890-03 BEMR Side plate 1
1 GR9890-04 RERR Gasket 1
12

13 GQ196 REIBTHE Safety label 1
14 GS053-8 B ERIZLET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 3
15 HeEy Machine cover 1
16 GR3345 ERRENRRALE Rubber plug 1
17

18

19 GR1464 TH#HEILE Rubber plug 1
20 GR1005-8 ERERE Magnet cord rubber 1
21 GR9890-29 AR S AR AR AR Thread tension asm. 1
22 GR7650 SRAE AR ARHRET Thread tension post 1
23 GR7673 TS EAE MR Thread tension guide 1
24 GR1015-8 INARAR IR Thread tension disk 2
25 GW233-8 INBARE Thread tension spring 1
26 GS1750 INSARHERS Thread tension nut 1
27 GS551 IR ERAB (A RET Screw 11/61 x 40 L=6 1
28 GK240 HHARATRAE Thread take-up lever cover 1
29 GS551 HAS AT ESHRET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 3
30 GR3354 HiRtn Arm thread guide Right 1
31 GS0552 FAREIALT Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
32 g R Thread tension asm. 1
33 GLO0113 TARIZ RS Tension nut 1
34 GR1490 AR EIFNR Rotating stopper 1
35 GW251 WRITE Tension spring 1
36 GR1489 HAFHR Thread tension disk presser 1
37 GR1488 HASHR Thread tension disk 2
38 G20-1-38 AR IARZRERET Screw 2
39 G20-1-39 MR IR B A Gasket 1
40 G20-1-40 iGE Spring 1
41 G20-1-41 FAGHRET Screw 1
42 GS48 AR BRIAET Screw 15/64x28 L=7 1
43 G20-1-43 BRIEAEM Electromagnet asm. 1
44 GM202 EE Throat plate 1
45 GS044 ETHRERST Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
46 GS044 FHHRIZET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1




3. HEER-IMRERF

MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

— 18—



4. VEER-Y $§§EK1¢ MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

5% 8 P 58 Description e fissE
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

47 GR3355 Tigsh Arm thread guide Left 1
48 GS0551 AR EMHRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 1
49 GR1458 ERFRETEALZE Ribber plug 2
50 GS053 EHRIZET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 3
51 GM340/4 HEMRER 14 Slide plate asm. 1
52 GM204 HEMR Slide plate 1
53 GW434 HEMRE Bed slide spring 1
54 GS045 HENRZNRET Screw 3/32x56 L=2.2 2
55 GS0548 ERZAE Bed screw stud 4
56 GR724 ISt Ruler stopper 1
57 GS373 ERRMRET Screw 11/64x40 L=6 2
58

59 G20-1-59 BUSERE Model plate 1
60 GR9890-40 iEfReRAE M Bobbin base 1
61 GS9890-41 iR eRIAET Screw 3
62 GR9890-26 248 7] Knife 1
63 GS226 TEARBREIHR THRET Knife screw 2
64 GR9890-38 e Thread tension asm. 1
65 GR9890-38-1 HASUE R} Tension nut 1
66 GR9890-38-2 | MZARHRET Tension post 1
67 GR9890-38-3 | FRARHE Tension spring 1
63 GR9890-38-4 | HMxiFAR Thread tension disk presser 2
69 GR9890-38-5 | i@#FMR Thread tension guide 1
70 GR9890-38-6 | AIFIEARF (T ) Tension nut 1
71 G20-1-71 ES T Motor cover 1
72 G20-1-72 S SR ENRLT Screw 2
73 G20-1-73 S ERENRET Screw 2
74 GR9890-35 BIRBARER Thread guide plate 1
75 G20-1-75 +30 Snap joint 1

—19_




2. FEh-BRIRER

MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

3. —REIVEIERM
IMPACT CONTROLLER SYSTEM

— 20—



4. J:EH]—}JI%EE—'MEF MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

g%ﬁ 'ﬁ: %ﬁ. % *E Description ﬁ% ﬁ%ﬁi

Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GS04 PRAREATEHIRET Screw 15/64x28 L=10,5 1
2 GX566 HAGSEATEE Thread take-up crank shaft 1
3 GR1470 HhA A 2 PR HIEE Roller felt 1
4 GH564/4 BigEM Thread take-up lever 1
5 GH564/6 BigEM Thread take-up lever asm. 1
6 GO270 PASAT R S tEh Needle bearing 2
7 GH402/2 PR AR ER 4 Needle bar crank 1
8 GH334 EHAEM Needle bar crank rod 1
9 GS09 PRARENIRZC HEERET Left screw 9/64x40 L=4.8 1
10 GH561-8 SHATERFRAR {4 Counter weight asm. 1
1 GD0550 ETATHNIREE ERET Screw 9/32x28 L=16 1
12 GD39 PRAREIRE (L HRET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
13 GR1472 ENMRE] O BYE Rubber ring 1
14 GD06 ETATHNIRE (HRET Screw 9/32x28 L=15.5 1
15 GH9890-65 AT B4R Counter weight 1
16 ERMROERAE Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
17 GD034 ERMR D EREEET Screw 1/4x40 L=I| 2
18 GT198 ERMR O iR Feed drive eccentric cam 1
19 GDO11 ERMR O EREMEEET Screw 9/64x40 L=6 2
20 GO462 LEhshE Needle bearing 1
21 GR3346 LEhhE Oil seal 1
22 GR1535 B EMNEERE Snap ring 1
23 GR1469 EhiEERE A Thrust collar asm. 1
24 GS39 LEhiEBIIALT Screw 1/4x40 L=6 2
25 G09890-06 téEhgiEhE Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
26 GO296 R EAEIEEE Oil adjusting collar 1
27 G09890-07 EhEpE Bushing, intermediate 1
29 GR9890-22 BRE Rubber 1
30 GR3350 PG EMTEHEEE Thread take-up crank shaft felt 1
31 G20-2-31 EREhER Driving wheel 1
32 G20-2-32 BRENimEE E0RET Screw 2
33 il Main shaft 1
34 Ehh ERET Oil amount adjusting pin 1
35 LTEhmEEEEE - BUE Rubber ring 1
36 ERMRDERZEMN Thrust collar 1

5. —ﬁ;%; y %}?%,\ﬁ IMPACT CONTROLLER SYSTEM

g%ﬁ 'ﬁ: %ﬁ. % *E Description ﬁ% ﬁ%ﬁi

Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 G20-3-1 Fi Hand wheel 1
2 RS Belt cover 1
3 G20-3-3 B Motor asm 1
4 PCB1 1
5 PCB2 1
6 G20-3-6 R{EEMR Operation panel 1
7 G20-3-7 BERE 1
8 G20-3-8 B IEET Tapping screw 1
9 G20-3-9 AN BERET Soket head cap screw M5 L=35 4
10 G20-3-10 B®hH ring 2

_ 21—




B - TNEHERE

EX
=

4. $14F -

NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

_22_



4. #14F - B - N EAERA

NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

58 8 z Description HE filssE
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GR1479 T EALE Cap 1
2 G09890-17 T LEE Needle bar bushing upper 1
3 GZ9890-16 AT Needle bar 1
4 GR1478 AT EEAE T Needle rod holder asm. 1
5 GSO11 AT IS IRST Screw 9/64x40 L=7.5 3
6 GU168 ST ERATBER Slide block 1
7 GR9890-18 T TERE Needle bar thread guide 1
8 GO272 HTTE Needle bar bushing,lower 1
9 GS071 HEETIRET Screw 1/8x44 L=4.8 1
10 GR3352 EARRY &) Needle bar thread guide 1
1 GV15 it Needle DBX1 #14 1
12 Epdni i Gear & pinion asm. 1
13 EsERAA Y Gear & pinion asm., upper 1
14 GC168 it E R AR Gear asm. 1
15 GS033 BEIRIAST Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
16 GC167 ol - piaia Pinion asm. 1
17 GS033 BERIRET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
18 T ettt Gear&pinion asm.,, lower 1
19 GC166 2o T eaRia Gear asm. 1
20 GS033 BERIRET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
21 GC165 T b pdRAE Pinion asm. 1
22 GS033 BEIRIAET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 2
23 GZ435 L Upright shaft 1
24 GN161 i 74 Hook asm. 1
25 GO4T2 Zih FEE Upright shaft bushing, upper 1
26 GOA4T1 T EHE Upright shaft bushing, lower 1
27 GO470 TEhREmE Bushing rear 1
28 GS053 Bl FERERET Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
29 GR1519-8 TEmiEERE Thrust collar asm. 1
30 GS082-8 T EhE ERRET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 2
31 GZ434-8 Tef Lower shaft 1
32 GR3371 TEAEEAIER Bobbin case holder 1
33 GS030-8 NEMETE (L EUERET Screw 11/64x40 L=9.5 1
34 GS0559 T ERTEHELRST Screw 3/16x28 L=7 1
35 GO1002 TEhpiEhE Lower shaft front metal 1
36 T EhBRImAE Oil seal screw asm. 1
37 GR1515 TEHRR I Oil wick 1
38 GS031 T EABRAERET Oil seal screw 1
39 GN163 i Bobbin 1
40 GN162 MER% Bobbin case 1
41 GN161 hEeMe a4 Hook bobbin case asm. 1
42 GO053 TEHEEHELRST Screw 3/16x28 L=13 1
43 GR0341 AT EEAT B A Slide block base 1
44 GR3372-7 N EmE HE R Lower shaft oil deflector asm 1
45 GS210 &N ENRST Oil deflector screw 11/64 x 40 L=3.5 2

_23_




Eifes

5. BRFF

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

_24_



5. BRATER

HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

5% 8 2 18 Description e fiss
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GR3360 IR Hand lifter 1
2 GS0554 B RIIRFERET Screw 9/64x40 L=10 1
3 GR1503 ERRN R F e o BUE Rubber ring 1
4 GR336/2 BRI F e SR Hand lifter cam asm. 1
5 GO273 BT EHE Presser bar bushing lower 1
6 GS020 EERRIAET Screw 9/64x40 L=8 1
7 GS0555 BIATATAZAEH Link shaft 2
8 GR1510 IEAEERE IR E-ring 5 3
9 GM200/5 JEERRAIER (4 Presser foot asm. 1
10 TRASIEMR Wire holder bracket, lower 1
11 GS0558 BB ATHRST Hinge screw 1
12 GS0557 BATATERRARET Hinge screw 1
13 GR3370 BERTEM Knee lifter connecting rod 1
14 GR3369 BRI AT Lifting lever link 1
15 GS010 TREEAREEENRET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 1
16 GS336-8 LRI R ENRET Screw 11/64x40 L=5 1
17 T EEARAR {4 EE EMRAT Screw 15/64x28 L=145 1
18 GR1017-8 WAREER Wire holder 2
19 GS310-8 L ERARAR 14 B EGRAT Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
20 GR1016-8 AR EMR Wire holder bracket,upper 1
21 GL6 HARSREE R ER Nut 3/16x32 2
22 GR1510 IEREERE R R E-ring 5 2
23 GW433 MIRERIENE Tension release return spring 1
24 GW432 AR EESTEE Thread release pin spring 1
25 MEAER Wire cable holder 1
26 GX568 FAREBET Tension release supporting pin 1
27 HIEREE ENRET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
28 GR9890-50 MR TER Thread tension release wire 1
29 GS0556 FPARR TEARIZ A £ Tension release shaft 1
30 GLO114 SRR R Presser adjusting screw nut 1
31 GS0553-8 SHERMRET Presser spring regulator 1
32 GW253 RERE Presser adjusting spring 1
33 GR3358-8 Birege Presser bar guide bracket 1
34 GZ275 [BEAT Presser bar 1
35 GR9890-56 IEASEAEIE Presser bar thread guide 1
36 GS033 AT ELR0RET Screw 1/4x40 L=8 1
37 GS0100 TRAR IR ENEWIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=8 2
38 BIALATAR ¢4 Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
39 GR3364/3 R RIATAT S04 Hand lifter link 1
40 GR1510 HATROER E-ring 5 1
41 GR3363 BB FBER Lifting lever 1
42 GR3366 FEEtRERERAOER E-ring 5 1
43 GR3368 HBERRAT Knee lifting cross rod 1
44 GR1494 SREREAT Presser guide bar 1

_25_




Bt
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e
AL
A

6. &

_ 26—



6. &

Gt

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

a8 8 2 o Description HE figsE
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 G18E-080110 B EME Single step connecting rod pin 1
2 G18E-080120 BT Single step linkage 1
3 G18E-M5X6 B EEMIRET Single step coupling screw 1
4 G18E-080100 B S HEAAZER Single step reverse slotted crank 1
5 G18E-M5X16 Bl [EFEhARIRET Reverse slotted crank screw 1
6 G18E-010130 EPey D =S Reverse feed shaft sleeve 1
7 G18E-010140 HPES SE: B Inverted feed shaft oi | seal 1
8 G18E-30101350 | EXFISE ST Reverse feed stepper motor 1
9 G18E-M5X16 SETHAEET Step motor screw 4
10 GS39 IR A BB ELRET Screw 1/4x40 L=6 1
11 GR1469 BT EmiEE Thrust collar asm. 1
12 GH568 ERLEM Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 GX570 ERLETEE Walking foot long pin 1
14 GS0560 EREATIRET Screw 9/64x40 L=4 1
15 GH572 B EM Connecting rod 1
16 GS037 BT X phiRRET Retaining ring 1
17 GH570 BT X phimiE Feed bar crank asm. |
18 GS69 F SR EEHRET Screw 3/16x28 L= 14 1
19 GR3379-8 FZRREAR 1 Driving shaft crank asm. 1
20 GR1524 o shEh R E E Screw 11/64x40 L=10.5 1
21 GR1510 FEXFBIEMEE E-ring 5 1
22 GS092 FZREHNRET Screw 11/64x40 L=7 2
23 GX571 TEIEENR R Walking foot short pin 2
24 GR3374 EEREER Connecting link long pin 2
25 GR3775 KRS IEEENR Connecting link short pin 2
26 GR3376/2-8 ERHEEEN AR R Feed adjust link asm. 1
27 GX573 ERHEEIRE A A T Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 2
28 GS48 A EHIRE] Screw 15/64x28 L=7 2
29 GS0560 EATEHIRAST Screw 9/64x40 L=4 2
30 GX575 F4REH Feed bar shaft |
31 GR1524 SEX i A $E B Retaining ring 1
32 GM201 EREF Fedd dog | 1
33 GS072 XK HRST Screw 1/8x44 L=6 2
34 GR3380/5-8 FEEERE Feed bar asm. 1
35 GR1469 EREHETERE Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
36 GS39 ER IS ERRST Screw 1/4x40 L-6 1
37 GO473 B EmiEEE Thrust collar asm. 1
38 Gz436 ey SLL Feed rocker shaft 1
39 GX571 EX] ph AR EH Walking foot middle pin 1
40 GS0560 HhiREHERET Screw 9/64x40 L=6 1
41 GL7 R EMEAIER Nut 9/32x28 1
42 GH569 pe ;L ks N Feed rocker shall crank asm. 1
43 GS0561 X R ERARERSET Screw 3/16x28 L=155 1
44 GH571 BT ahimRE Lining rocker asm. 1
45 GS0561 R 14 HhARERET Screw 3/16x28 L=14 1
46 GS0562 IR BT e ARET Hinge screw 1
47 Gz437 e Feed driving shaft 1

_27_




7. BENUIRRER 14

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

_28_



1. 5 @Jtﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ- THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

f??’ﬁ, ﬁ: %E % *ﬁ Description ﬁ% {ﬁﬁi
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GS832 BEET SMII/64"'x40 L=12 Screw SMI 1/64x40 L=12 2
2 GR7662 TR RERET Washer 2
3 GR7661 TIZEEMRAE {4 Partiality shank asm. 1
4 GS175 JEEN ) E ERRET Screw 2
5 GR7663 EENT] Motorial knife 1
6 GL650 2R SMII/64"x40 Nut SMI 1/64x40 1
7 GR7660 EIFYRES Knife bracket 1
8 GS9890-27 i J)IBETRET Screw 1
9 GR7656 E3g 7] Secant knife 1
10 GR7658 Eagal Protect needle patch 1
11 GS1755 BEET SM9/64'x40 L=4 Screw SM9/64x40 L=4 1
12 GH1001 Hh17 Thread shear rock arm 1
13 GR7664 EREhEhfRIEEhtE Positioning block 1
14 GW951 HE Spring 1
15 GS1760 BEET SM3/16'x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16x32 L=14 2
16 GO1001 igEE Thread shear cam rock arm assy 1
17 GS1761 B2ET SMII/64"x40 Screw SMI 1/64x40 1
18 GO1000 EREhehimehE Short bush 1
19 GS1754 B2ET SMI/4"x40L=10 Screw SM 1/4x40 L= 10 1
20 rhERTEFE Pole 2
21 GR7656 & Thread shear cam 1
22 JERELL % Bale band 1
23 GS788 BEET SM9/64'x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=5 1
24 GS1759 SEATHEET SMII/64"x40L=5.5 Screw SMI 1/64x40 L=5.5 2
25 GH1000 EF Knife shaft connecting rod 1
26 GZ850 Y43 ™ E BR AR Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
27 GR7667 HEim= Spring cover 1
28 GW952 PERZE Spring 1
29 GR7665 B REREhAR (4 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
30 GS189 B2ET SMII/64"x40 Screw SM 11 [64x40 1
31 G7666 BE Rool shaft assy 1
32 GL650 25 Nut 1
33 GZ851 gh Thread shear shaft 1
34 GR7669 2 E Retaining ring 1
35 GR7668 TSR ER Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
36 GR7672 UG ERL S TESE Magnetic plug pin 1
37 GL652 HERE SMI/4"x40 Nut SM 1/4x40 1
38 GR7671 ZE Washer 1
39 GS1763 IR R HENRET Screw 1
40 GKL201-8 125 M4 Nut M4 2
41 GR7670 YR 48 Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
42 GR7677 AR R Thread loose seat 1
43 GWS953 SEEE Spring 1
44 GS1764 B2ET SMI/4"x28L=13 Screw SMI/4x28 L=13 1
45 GQ785 B ERLEAA Magnetic plug 1
46 GR3400-7 B2ET SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SMI5/64x28 L=14.5 1
47 GS525-8 AR E B Electrical plug breacker washer 1
48 GO 1003 TaEhFE Bushing,lower shaft 1
49 GKR202 Eh[B 4.5x8x0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 2
50 GR8800-61 14 FLIEAR 2 14 holes thread connector 1
51 GR9890-78 EIRIRF Connecting terminal 1
52 GR8800-60 Hh#RI%ER Groundwire terminel 1
53 GR9890-70 LED FE{E#5 38 LED light s wire connector 1

_29_




8. B EN{EIAE SR

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

8. B EpfRIHZER {4

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

f'%_?lf*?. 'ﬁ: g’bgu % *ﬁ Description == ﬁﬁi
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 G20-8-1 Eal R ad Switch block 1

2 G20-8-2 BHRE E 5% Switch cover 1

3 G20-8-3 BZET Screw 3/16 x 28 =9 1

4 G20-8-4 ES Wire 1

5 G20-8-5 B IR T Connecting terinal 1

6 G20-8-6 FlhgiReR Reverse feed button 1

7 G20-8-7 it Mending needle button 1

8 G20-8-8 LED E4Z2¢H LED light button 1

— 30—




B

=57
a

£

)

9.

OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

s
OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

;i

~

10. 7

_ 31—



9. HBE

B

OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

|52 G - . g5E -E

Ref. NO. Part NO. # 18 Description Qty Note
1 GR1561-8 THE Oil sight window 1
2 GR1562 JHE O BUE Rubber ring 1
3 GR3398 LEhfhE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 GRO551 BHESERET Screw 3/16x28 L=6 1
5 GR1569 B EE 3R Qil felt presser 1
6 GR3401 B HEHR A Oil return tube asm 1
7 GR1566 [EIpE R Holder 1
8 GR3378 ERERAR Oil wick 1
9 GS054-8 HEM 2 SR ENRLT Oil adjusting screw 1
10 GW259-8 e hEREE Spring 1
11 GR3399-8 AR AR E Oil tube 1
12 GR3389/12 SHZEER A Lubricating oil pump asm 1
13 GR3390 MR LR Oil pump installing base 1
14 GR3391 RS Oil pump 1
15 GR3392 IR iy Oil pump impeller 1
16 GS554 AR EIZET Screw D=3 L=10 3
17 GR3394 HEREE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 GR3393 SR EERITAR Oil pump impeller cover 1
19 GR3396 EMiEEE Plunger 1
20 GW437 FEE Plunger spring 1
21 GS0569 FEZEMRET Plunger screw 1
22 GR3395 TER Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
23 GS0568 THERE R EENRET Screw M3 L=8 3
24 GS030 REAESEFENRST Screw 11/64x40 L=9.5 1
25 GS0567-8 TR EEIRNT Oil pump support,large 1
26 GS062 JHZRIRET Screw 15/64x28 L=12 1
27 GR3397 M EEE Rubber joint 1
28 GS9890. 39 iEIF 2REREN TR Bobbin pulley 1
29 GS1761 fEfy SRR ENERERET Screw 2

10. )EE ’?,:%'".‘:.—’51 OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

g’iﬁ 'ﬁ: ’EE % *ﬁ Description ﬁi ﬁ%ﬁi

Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GR3405/17 SHARERE Oil reservoir asm 1
2 GR3406 SRR Oil reservoir 1
3 GR3407 JhAgEL Oil reservoir gasket 1
4 JHAEHRET Screw M6 L=40 2
5 GSO0571 HEMFLERET Screw 5/16x24 L=7 1
6 GR3409 HEMFLERET O B Rubber ring 1
7 GH576 FEER B 5] B A7 Knee lifting rotating arm 1
8 GW438 ERHhRIRE Spring 1
9 GR1583 RERRNEHBE & E E-ring 10 1
10 GR3410 FRER R RAAT BT Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
11 GS0573 PRHEATENERNRET Screw 2
12 GL21 R RR N AR R Nut M6 2
13 GS057 EE R A iRBR (A SRETHRET Screw M6 L=30 2
14 GS0572 EE A pRARLRET Screw M6 L=17.5 1
15 GZ439 BRI EH Knee press cross shaft 1
16 GR3411/6 b 1Py Sedf o Knee pan plate asm 1
17 GKR13 PRt TER Knee pan plate cover 1
18 GR1586 AT Knee pan upright shaft 1
19 GR3413 AT E Knee pan plate rubber 1
20 GR3412 AR Knee pan plate 1
21 GR3414 FEHEATESE Knee pan plate support 1
22 GS584 FOEEL %) Screw M6 L=12 1
23 GH579 HBERITESS Knee lifter push rod 1
24 JHEERST Screw M6 L=16 2
25 JHEEERST Screw M4 L=12 2

_32_




EifEs

11.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

7

..-"""'"_"__"'__""""-'--__-%_'-

12 Bt

N mﬁuﬁﬂi
m__@mw..? 1 . _ ~ J
@.,_ “ N_V ,m.,,_. , \ \lv.u“_
il & \ ]
by e
5 A ) =
© —amre— @.___ i .WT m..l._..”\ — “-rllu”l.ﬂu_ﬁ
B m____lei —
e
ST AR

_33_



11. i@ﬁﬁ%%m THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

5277 % 3R % o Description = fEE

Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 BFRZRER Thread stand asm. 1
2 GR1215 SEHEE Spool retainer 2
3 GS067 RRRET Spool pin 2
4 GR750 iR AgeREL Spool rest cushion 2
5 GR1811 pgid Spool rest 2
6 GS558 IR BARITHRET Screw M6 L=16 2
7 GR1745 HRZeEE A Thread guide arm joint 2
8 GR1744 1SRN IERES R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 GR1825 IRZEEARAT Spool rest arm 2
10 GZ316-8 $2295F L&D Spool rest rod, upper 1
11 GR1932 RN RER Spool rest rod joint 1
12 GS401 IR LA IERNRET Screw M5 L=14 2
13 GL158 IR AR R Nut M5 2
14 GZ315-8 SN TED Spool rest rod, lower 1
15 GR1748 EiRE Thread guide 2
16 GR1625 IR ET R Spring washer 2
17 GL23 IR ETAR Nut M5 2
18 GL158 IREATEEENR R Nut M16x 1.5 1
19 GR1696 IREMTEER SR E Washer 16 x 30 x 2.6 2
20 GR1751 REMZ R EEREE Spring washer 1

12. B4 accessories

5% H 5 P 58 Description 8= st

Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note
1 GR1590/2 HeE gy T Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 GK241 VESRE e R ST Nail 4
3 GBX105 SRS I S R Machine hinge plate 2
4 GR1610 B254T] (K) Screw driver, large 1
5 GR1602 BESRT] () Screw driver, mendium 1
6 GR1603 8254 T] (/) Screw driver, small 1
7 GN163-8 i Bobbin 3
8 GF424 MRS Macgube head cover 1
9 GBR148 MESET AT Macgube rest cover 1
10 GR1604/3 JHFEER1E Oil reservoir asm. 1
11 GV15 et Needle DB x 1 #14-#16 146
12 GR1578-8 frEEh (A) Quakeproof washer A 1
13 GR1579-8 frE®E (B) Quakeproof washer B 1
14 SRERE Instruction book 1
15 A7NBIRF(1.5,2253,4) Cross screw driver (1.5,2,2.5,3,4) £1
16 JHEE Oiler asm 1
17 GR1576 TRAR RS, Oil reservoir magnet 1
18 BRELEE Cable band 5
19 GBR147 ARUZET Wood screw 4
20 GS0574 hE Washer 4

_34_




ft - RAE I B ENILEERIEERS INBUILT FOOT LIFT STRUCTURE

ft - AE I B ENILEERIERS INUILT FOOT LIFT STRUCTURE

535 fr 8% # i Description uE fiaE
Ref. NO. Part NO. Qty Note

1 NALRET M5 Bolt M5 4

2 +FiZET Screw 3/16x28 L=9 4

3 5-45 BRI ERE T ET Left carriage 1

4 5-47 HRERRVE L Foot lift electromagnet 1

5 5-46 AR SRS IF R A Right carriage 1

6 TEETR Rubber cushion 1

7 INEIEE M8 Nut M8 1

8 5-14-4 T8t Top column 1

9 CHBIFE 5 Retaining ring external 2

10 ] Washer 2

11 5-14-2 JERERIEEH Nylon roller pin 1

12 5-14-3 fERERE Nylon rollers 1

13 5-14-1 B ENRERRIE AT Auto foot lift after lever 1

_35_




K‘ SMAIRBRLDS)
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
HBL-13W13.APR.2024



	DL7200HP parts list_封面封底
	G19E说明书文档_16-35零件圖繁中

